UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1863

A RESOLUTION honoring Emma Johns upon being named 2019 Miss Kentucky

- 2 Teen USA.
- WHEREAS, on January 27, 2019, at Holy Trinity Church in Louisville, Kentucky,
- 4 Emma Johns was crowned 2019 Miss Kentucky Teen USA; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Emma Johns is the 17-year-old daughter of Ryan and Jennifer Johns of
- 6 Pikeville, Kentucky. A junior at Pikeville High School, she is a member of several
- 7 academic, athletic, and charitable organizations, such as the National Honor Society, the
- 8 Yearbook Staff, and the girls' varsity soccer team; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Emma Johns enjoys photography, riding horses, hiking, hunting with
- 10 her dad, and exercise -- a passion she shares with other young girls across this
- 11 Commonwealth; and
- WHEREAS, by earning the Miss Kentucky Teen USA title, Emma Johns will
- represent the Commonwealth of Kentucky in the upcoming Miss Teen USA Pageant;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Emma Johns upon being
- 18 named 2019 Miss Kentucky Teen USA, and grant her best wishes as she represents the
- 19 Commonwealth of Kentucky at the Miss Teen USA Pageant.
- 20 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of 2019 Miss
- 21 Kentucky Teen USA Emma Johns.
- 22 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 23 Resolution to Senator Johnny Ray Turner.